The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League
at Hyndburn on Saturday 24th October

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1 Ross Litlle Bury Athletic Club 813 13 Steve Christie Moston And District 9:28
2 Lou Szymanski Bury Athletic Club g:33 14 EliotBailey Hyndbum AC 9:35
3 SimnRashleigh Horwich R M | Harriers 8:37 15 Ashley Kay Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:35
4 $Daniel Westgate Burnley AC 8:38 16 WiliamWorrel Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:43
5  James Mclver Chorley Harriers 846 17 RobertHil Moston And District 9:43
6  Daniel Berry Park High School 856 18 Joe Hardy Moston And District 9:55
7  Thomas Ford Hyndburn AC 900 19 PaulSutton Bolton United Harriers & AC 9:59
8  Connor Wolstencroft Moston And District 9:00 20 Lewis Yeomans Rossendale Harriers & AC 10:04
9  WiliamEaton Hyndburn AC 9:02 21 JackBarton Bury Athletic Club 10:14
10 Edward Dutch Bury Athletic Club 9:14 22 Michael Murray Chorley Harriers 10:18
11 Josep Johnston Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:21 23 BenCar Bolton United Harriers & AC 12:37
12 Luke Gregory Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:26
Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Bury Athletic Club 12 — 1 Ross Little 2 Lou Szymanski 9 Edward Dutch
2 Hyndburn AC 27 — 6 Thomas Ford 8 WilllamEaton 13 EliotBailey
3 Rossendale Harriers & AC 35 — 10 Josep Johnston 11 Luke Gregory 14 Ashley Kay
4 Moston And District 35 — 7 Connor Wolstencroftl2  Steve Christie 16 Robert Hill
Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time
1 $Sarah Barker Sale Harriers 813 19 Alix McDermott Bury Athletic Club 10:07
2 EmmaFlanagan Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:03 20 Lucie Patry Chorley Harriers 10:10
3 BethFaulkner Horwich R M | Harriers 9:07 21 Lucy Fisher Chorley Harriers 10:21
4 Andrea Baker Bury Athletic Club 9:15 22 Jessica Shannen Horwich R M | Harriers 10:22
5  Megan Searson Blackburn Harriers 9:26 23 NicolaQuick Bury Athletic Club 10:24
6  Maisie Bonney Hyndburn AC 9:27 24 Lexie Cochrane Horwich R M | Harriers 10:32
7 Heather Parker Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:30 25 Sarah Hicks Moston And District 10:37
8  Allish Gilraine Moston And District 9:32 26 SophTomlinson Blackburn Harriers 10:51
9  Jordana Denton Bolton United Harriers & AC 9:34 27 Amy Bolton Hyndburn AC 10:52
10 Laura Briggs Rossendale Harriers & AC 9:36 28 HollyGomall Blackburn Harriers 11:05
11  Jess Clarkson Oldham & Royton H & AC 9:37 29 Emily Unsworth Chorley Harriers 11:13
12 Amy Crabtree Hyndburn AC 942 30 L Greenwood Blackburn Harriers 11:17
13 Rebecca Pope Oldham & Royton H & AC 9147 31 KatieO'Hanlon Moston And District 11:20
14 CBleasdale Chorley Harriers 958 32 Kirsten Knight Blackburn Harriers 12:16
15  Steph Pritchard Moston And District o559 33 Jenny Andrews Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:51
16  Annabel Ralph Hyndburn AC 10:05 34 Lauren Reed Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:53
17 Fran Gregory Rossendale Harriers & AC 10:06 35 Alice Southern Horwich R M | Harriers 13:01
18 Rebecca Taylor Blackburn Harriers 10:06
Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 16 — 1 EmmaFlanagan 6 Heather Parker 9 Laura Briggs
2 Hyndburn AC 31 — 5 Maisie Bonney 11 Amy Crabtree 15 Annabel Ralph
3 Bury Athletic Club 43 — 3 Andrea Baker 18 Alix McDermott 22 Nicola Quick
4 Moston And District 45 — 7 Ailish Gilraine 14 Steph Pritchard24 Sarah Hicks
5 Horwich R M | Harriers 46 — 2 Beth Faulkner 21 Jessica Shannen23Lexie Cochrane
6 Blackburn Harriers 46 — 4 Megan Searson 17 Rebecca Taylor25 Soph Tomlinson
7 Chorley Harriers 52 — 13 CBleasdale 19 Lucie Patry 20 Lucy Fisher
Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time _
1 Curtis Pearce Blackburn Harriers 11:56 16 $Grant Cunliffe Burnley AC _ 1353
2 PhilBolton Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:34 17 J Barber Glossopdale Harriers 13:57
3 Carl Andrew Rossendale Harriers & AC 12:40 18 DominAbraham Moston And District 1412
4 Jack Sutton Moston And District 12:45 19 ChrisHormiman Moston And District 14:16
5  Aaron Barker Rossendale Harriers & AC 1250 20 Shaun Barber Oldham & Royton H& AC 14:23
6  Josh Cole Bury Athletic Club 12:57 21 Mark Yates Chorley Harriers 14:43
7 Robbie Schofield Hyndburn AC 13:00 22 Frazer Jardine Bolton United Harriers & AC 15:.01
8 James McKenna Blackburn Harriers 13:02 23  Martin Grundy Bolton United Harriers & AC 15:10
9  JonParton Rossendale Harriers & AC 13:12 24 MarkMannings Oldham & Royton H & AC 15:12
10  Joseph Kelly Rossendale Harriers & AC 13:17 25 David Parton Rossendale Harriers & AC 15:15
11  SamMartin Oldham & Royton H & AC 1320 26 Jon Sowerby Rossendale Harriers & AC ~ 1545
12 Matthw Ramsden Park High School 1325 27 Arron ComberlLivesey Bolton United Harriers & AC
13  Steven Marshall Moston And District 1328 _16:22 , ,
14 NickLamont Bury Athletic Club 13:39 28 James Farrant Bolton United Harriers & AC 17:13
15 Keiron Russell Rossendale Harriers & AC 13:50
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 10 — 2 PhilBolton 3 Carl Andrew 5 Aaron Barker
2 Moston And District 34 — 4 Jack Sutton 13 Steven Marshalll7 Domin Abraham

3 Oldham & Royton H & AC

4 Bolton United Harriers & AC
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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League

at Hyndburn on Saturday 24th October
Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1 Leiah L Hvndburn AC 1417 11 Laura Jones Oldham & Royton H & AC
€igh Lennon yndburn : 12 Amanda Barton Bury Athletic Club

2 Rebec Robinson Park High School 1424 13 Rebecca MBates Horwich R M | Harriers

3 Rachel Searson Blackburn Harriers 14:40 74 Jennifer Mitchell Hyndbum AC

4  Katielreland Rossendale Harriers & AC 14:44 75 $Danielle Metcalfe Pendle

5  Hannah Derby Bolton United Harriers & AC 15:04 7g $Alex Chew Pendle

g $Leanne gc‘?ln Eu”ggy Ai %5%4 17 Melanie Taylor Blackburn Harriers
guzﬁn?\?\l aaey Blyn kbum HC ) 15; 5 18 HollyChapman Bury Athletic Club

8 Rachel Woo acxpurn Harrers 5:35 19 Jane Burleson Rossendale Harriers & AC

9 N Wolstencroft Moston And District 1537 50  Charlot Murray Chorley Harriers

10 Scarlet Yates Rossendale Harriers & AC 15:38

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Hyndburn AC
2 Blackburn Harriers
3 Rossendale Harriers & AC

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

20 — 1 Leigh Lennon
24 — 3 Rachel Searson
29 — 4 Katie Ireland

6 Suzanne Baileyl3 Jennifer Mitchell
7 Rachel Wood 14 Melanie Taylor
9 Scarlet Yates 16 Jane Burleson

Pos Name Club Time

1  Richard Stones Blackburn Harriers 18:24 11 Paul Wadsworth Rossendale Harriers & AC
2 Aaron Denevon Moston And District 18:39 12 ReeceHendley Oldham & Royton H & AC
3 SeanWiliams Hyndburn AC 18:48 13 Aaron Kelly Rossendale Harriers & AC
4 James Dagg Bury Athletic Club 1855 14 MikeMannings Oldham & Royton H & AC
5 D McAreavey Blackburn Harriers 19:06 15 JamieBennett Bury Athletic Club
6  Pete Haworth Oldham & Royton H & AC 19:12 16  Louis Higginson Horwich R M | Harriers
7 $PhilHayton Burnley AC 19:31 17 Shane Russell Rossendale Harriers & AC
8  Alex Chadwick Bolton United Harriers & AC 19:39 18 ChrisRiley Bury Athletic Club
9  NathanRiding Hyndburn AC 19:39 19 Anthony Sutton Bolton United Harriers & AC
10 CGreenbank Chorley Harriers 19:51

Race 3 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Oldham & Royton H & AC 30 — 6 Pete Haworth 11 Reece Hendley13 Mike Mannings
2 Bury Athletic Club 35 — 4 James Dagg 14 Jamie Bennett 17 Chris Riley
3 Rossendale Harriers & AC 38 — 10 Paul Wadsworth 12 Aaron Kelly 16 Shane Russell

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Jessica Simons Bury Athletic Club 2047 11 ElizCheshire Bury Athletic Club
2 EmmaGraham Blackburn Harriers 2129 12 TaraBleasdale Chorley Harriers
3 CherlSullivan Bury Athletic Club 22:21 13 Nicola Barnes Hyndburn AC
4 $Kathrerine Barker Sale Harriers 23:01 14 MelHaslam Bury Athletic Club
5  Katie Morris Blackburn Harriers 23:17 15 NatasMcDonald Bury Athletic Club
6  Sarah Yeomans Rossendale Harriers & AC 23:30 16 Lindsey Jones Bolton United Harriers & AC
7  Catherine Dudbridge Hyndburn AC 23:50 17 Jeanett Murray Chorley Harriers
8  MelMonks Bury Athletic Club 24:12 18 NatalieWilletts Hyndburn AC
9 Bridie Watkins Bolton United Harriers & AC 24:18

10 Sarah Heffron Oldham & Royton H & AC 24:39

Race 3 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury Athletic Club 11 — 1 Jessica Simons 3 CherlSullivan 7 MelMonks
2 Hyndburn AC 35 — 6 Catherine Dudbridge12Nicola Barnes 17 Natalie Willetts
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16:06
16:16
16:27
16:28
16:31
16:45
16:56
17:09
19:10
20:11

20:01
20:04
20:25
20:37
20:39
20:56
21:08
21:59
22:31

25:02
25:07
25:11
26:39
27:02
27:09
27:27
30:49



The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League

at Hyndburn on Saturday 24th October
Race 3 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos
1 RachelThompson LJ 1
2 JanRashleigh L40 1
3  Sarah Scarrott L 3
4 Suzanne Budgett L40 2
5  CarlyNeedham L 5
6  KatieSmith LJ 2
7  Jackie Taylor L35 1
8  Heather Corbishley L 8
9  Anna Kelly L40 3
10 $Sarah Dugdale L 10
11 Tracy Mitchell L 11
12 Linda Clarkson L35 2
13 Karen Smout L 13
14 Lindsay Hudson L 14
15 Alison Smith L35 3
16 Anna Lupton L 16
17 Dany Robson L 17
18 Vicky Snape L 3
19 K Cooper L 19
20 Gaynor Higson L35 4
21 Rachl Metcalfe L 21
22 DonnaAllen L 22
23 Vanessa Hamlet L 23
24 Janice Needham L50 1
25 HumaRahman L35 5
26 DianeWall L 26
27 Karen Mather L40 4
28 Hayley Corbishley LJ 4
29 JackieCommons L40 5
30 GillBarber L40 6
31 Nicola Guffog L35 6
32 DaviniaRaidy L35 7

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

3 Rochdale Harriers & AC

4 Rossendale Harriers & AC

5 Chorley Harriers

6 Saddleworth Runners Club

7 Radcliffe AC

8 Darwen Dashers RC

9 Oldham & Royton H & AC

Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Pendle

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC

Time
19:43
19:44
20:31
20:40
20:51
21:00
21:.06
21:.07
21:09
21:11
21:17
21:19
21:34
21:47
21:54
21:55
21:58
22:01
22:06
22:37
22:38
22:56
22:59
23:.04
23.05
23:16
23:20
23:22
2341
23:53
23:58
24.02

33

Linda Webb
Lisa Richardson
Kate Porter
Ruth Valentine
CHeginbottom
Chris Bradley
Janine Lowe
Louise Clarkson
Sarah Bennett
Sarah Clarke
Tracy Ireland
Natalie Murphy
A Christopher
Jane Derbyshire
Sue Allen

Helen Hudson
PamHudson
Nicky Snook
Elaine Atkinson
Chris Sweatman
Clare Worden
LindaRiddall

B Greenhalgh
CathMcCall

B Robinson
Helen Yeomans
Janet Thompson
Christie Navan
Marie Holden
Denise Sutcliffe
$Julie Laverock
Dawn Walmsley

L40 7
L35 8
L 35
L 36
L40 8
L35 9
L 39
L35 10
L35 11
L40 9
L 43
L35 12
L40 10
L45 1
L40 11
LJ 5
L50 2
L35 13
L35 14
L45 2
L35 15
L50 3
L45 3
L40 12
L60 1
L40 13
L40 14
L55 1
L35 16
L45 4
L35 17
L40 15

Race 3 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

7
32
52
57
68
91
97
99

134

—2

1 Rachel Thompson 2

9 Anna Kelly
5 Carly Needham

8 Heather Corbishley22

3 Sarah Scarrott
6 Karen Mather

— 15 Anna Lupton
— 11 Linda Clarkson
— 39 Louise Clarkson

10 Blackburn Road Runners

136

— 33 Lisa Richardson

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Chorley Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Salford Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners

Jan Rashleigh 4 Suzanne Budgett
Tracy Mitchell 13 Lindsay Hudson
Janice Needham24 HumaRahman
Vanessa Hamlet27 Hayley Corbishley
40 Sarah Bennett

36 CHeginbottom

61 Denise Sutcliffe
50 Elaine Atkinson
48 PamHudson

10
23

25 DianeWall

29 Gill Barber

21 Donna Allen
38 Janine Lowe
47 Helen Hudson

41

Sarah Clarke 62

Dawn Walmsley

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos
1  JanRashleigh L40 1
2 Suzanne Budgett L40 2
3 Jackie Taylor L35 1
4 Anna Kelly L40 3
5 Linda Clarkson L35 2
6  Alison Smith L35 3
7  Gaynor Higson L35 4
8  Janice Needham L50 1
9  HumaRahman L35 5
10 Karen Mather L40 4
11 Jackie Commons L40 5
12 GillBarber L40 6
13 Nicola Guffog L35 6
14 DaviniaRaidy L3 7
15 Linda Webb L40 7
16 Lisa Richardson L35 8
17 CHeginbottom L40 8
18 Chris Bradley L35 9
19 Louise Clarkson L35 10
20 Sarah Bennett L35 11
21 Sarah Clarke L40 9

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

3 Saddleworth Runners Club

4 Rochdale Harriers & AC

5 Darwen Dashers RC

6 Rossendale Harriers & AC

7 Blackburn Road Runners

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners
Saddleworth Runners Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Chorley Harriers

Blackburn Road Runners

Time
19:44
20:40
21:06
21:09
21:19
21:54
22:37
23:04
23.05
23:20
2341
23:53
23:58
24.02
24:.03
24:05
24:20
24:57
25:38
25:46
25:54

22
23

Natalie Murphy
A Christopher
Jane Derbyshire
Sue Allen
PamHudson
Nicky Snook
Elaine Atkinson
Chris Sweatman
Clare Worden
LindaRiddall

B Greenhalgh
CathMcCall

B Robinson
Helen Yeomans
Janet Thompson
Christie Navan
Marie Holden
Denise Suitcliffe
$Julie Laverock
Dawn Walmsley

L35 12
L40 10
L45 1
L40 11
L50 2
L35 13
L35 14
L45 2
L35 15
L50 3
L45 3
L40 12
L60 1
L40 13
L40 14
L55
L35
L45
L35
L40

1
16
4
17
15

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Darwen Dashers RC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe AC

Salford Harriers
Blackburn Road Runners

Race 3 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

10
21
39
48
63
71
77

—1

1 Jan Rashleigh
4 Anna Kelly
0 Karen Mather

— 8 Janice Needham

5 Linda Clarkson

— 14 Davinia Raidy
— 16 Lisa Richardson

2 Suzanne Budgett7
6 Alison Smith 11
12 Gill Barber 17
9 HumaRahman 31
28 Elaine Atkinson 30
22 Natalie Murphy 35
21 Sarah Clarke 40

Gaynor Higson
Jackie Commons
C Heginbottom
Linda Riddall
Clare Worden
Helen Yeomans
Dawn Walmsley
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24:03
24:.05
24:.07
24:11
24:20
24:57
25:17
25:38
25:46
25:54
26:05
26:06
26:09
26:24
26:57
27:01
27:18
27:27
27:28
27:43
27:49
28:03
28:08
28:10
28:16
28:48
29:03
29:45
30:05
30:46
31:31
32:37

26:06
26:09
26:24
26:57
27:18
2727
27:28
27:43
27:49
28:03
28:08
28:10
28:16
28:48
29:.03
29:45
30:05
30:46
31:31
32:37



The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League

at Hyndburn on Saturday 24th October
Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1 MarkAspinall V40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 37:02 63 Neil Worswick Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:22
2 LiamBarton Blackburn Harriers 37:58 64 Tony Wood V50 6 Blackburn Harriers 45:23
3 Scott Monk Blackburn Harriers 38:31 65 David Morgan V40 18 Bolton United Harriers & AC 45:36
4 Andrew Stubbs Clayton Le Moors Harriers 3840 66 Alex Cran Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:41
5  Grah Schofield V45 1 Horwich R M I Harriers 3859 67 KiemMitchell Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:42
6  Martin Lee V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 39:.09 68 NigelGotts V45 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 45:52
7 lan Greenwood V40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 3924 69 Bryan Lawton Royton Road Runners 46:02
8  James Kevan JM 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 39:38 70 RatDalby V45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC 46:03
9 lanSelby Bolton United Harriers & AC 3950 71 Tony Spicer V50 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC 46:03
10 K Johnston Chorley Harriers 3956 72 DavidSalmon Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:05
11 Lee Passco Hyndbum AC 3957 73 DaveWall V40 19 Chorley Harriers 46:05
12 David Shaw Bolton United Harriers & AC 39:58 74 DaveHiindle V45 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:20
13  Andrew Black V40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:14 75 Martin Brady V40 20 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:27
14 Trevor Davies Oldham & Royton H & AC 4015 76 Bary Greaves V45 8 Royton Road Runners 46:30
15  Neil Wrigley V40 5 Horwich R M1 Harriers 40:25 77 JamesHickie V40 21 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:36
16 K Robinson Rochdale Harriers & AC 40:31 78 Richard Taylor Blackburn Harriers 46:40
17 MarkEllithorn V40 6 Chorley Harriers 40:36 79 RodGraham V45 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC 4641
18 John Wieczorek Hyndburn AC 40:41 80 Jeffrey Pickup V50 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:48
19 Steve Duxbury V50 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:47 81 $Christopher Miles V40 22 Saddleworth Runners Club 47:06
20 Phil Scarr Rochdale Harriers & AC 40:551 82 Pete Stansfield V45 10 Rossendale Harriers & AC 47:24
21 Andy Buttery Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:55 83 A Shorrock Blackburn Harriers 47:39
22 Brent Hoggan Hyndburn AC 4059 84 KeithMakin V55 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 47:52
23 Matthew Wood JM 2 Blackbum Harriers 41.04 85 Brian Moore Royton Road Runners 48:16
24 Chris Leigh JM 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:07 86 Richard Robb Blackburn Harriers 48:16
25  $Mark Hartley M 4 Pendle 41.08 87 $Stephen Wilson V40 23 Cumberland Fell Runners 48:29
26  Russell Barron Chorley Harriers 41:19 88 Andy Gibson Oldham & Royton H & AC 48:32
27 Andy Orr Clayton Le Moors Harriers 41:19 89 PeteRamsdale V4511 Horwich R M | Harriers 48:32
28 Luke Harreld JM 5 Bury Athletic Club 41:23 90 Gordon Parr V55 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 48:40
29 Danny Appleby Radcliffe AC 4124 91 Gary Platt V45 12 Chorley Harriers 4841
30 Andy Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & AC 41:25 92 lanSmith V50 9 Horwich R M | Harriers 48:49
31 Andy Porter Horwich R M | Harriers 41:36 93 DaleConnearn Rossendale Harriers & AC 48:55
32  Alan Alty V40 7 Chorley Harriers 41:37 94 BillyHumphries Horwich R M | Harriers 49:03
33  BillyMartin Bolton United Harriers & AC 41:37 95 $Biyn Bames V50 10 Trawden , 49:19
34 DaveCole V40 8 Bury Athletic Club 4153 96 PeteBland V55 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 49:22
35 Steve Jackson V50 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 4155 97 $Michael Bowkley Accrington Road Runners 50:10
36 Sean Clare Clayton Le Moors Harriers 42:05 98 G Schofield V5011 Chorley Harriers 50:15
37  $Sean McMyler V40 9 Salford Harriers 42:18 99 John Purdy V40 24 Rochdale Harriers & AC 50:20
38 Chris Leach V40 10 Rochdale Harriers & AC 42:28 100 $Stuart Hartley V45 13 Burnley AC 50:29
39 Gareth Booth Chorley Harriers 42:30 101 lan Grace V45 14 Chorley Harriers 50:38
40 Tony Chew V40 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 42:31 102 Michael Murray V4515 Chorley Harriers 51:59
41  MarkWightman V40 12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 42:43 103 Gerrard Navan V60 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 52:22
42 MalcChristie V40 13 Chorley Harriers 42:47 104 KevinSmith Darwen Dashers RC 52:23
43 Richard Yates JM 6 Chorley Harriers 43:13 105 PhilRoberts V55 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 52:34
44 Brian Horrock V40 14 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:19 106 Vinny Brodrick V4516 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 53:25
45 | Stainthorpe V40 15 Rochdale Harriers & AC 43:23 107 John Young V55 6 Radcliffe AC 53:39
46  Anthony Gotts Rossendale Harriers & AC 43:25 108 JohnMitchell V60 2 Blackburn Road Runners 53:41
47 Denis Mason Horwich R M | Harriers 43:27 109 StevenChamberlain Radcliffe AC 53:48
48 Robert Green V40 16 Horwich R M | Harriers 43:31 110 David Sinnott V55 7 Saddleworth Runners Club 53:50
49 DougFleming V45 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 4351 111 AlanFielding V55 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC 54:25
50 Michael Corbishley Rossendale Hartiers & AC 4359 112 $SimonFlood Unattached 56:03
51 Barry Brock Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:00 113 Antony Wolton Chorley Harriers 56:06
52 John Ward V55 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC 44:24 114 Ken Mayor V55 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC 56:19
53  Martin Terry V40 17 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:26 115 Jim Sutcliffe Radcliffe AC 56:56
54 John Hudson V50 3 Oldham & Royton H & AC 44:41 116 Mark Cartwright Radcliffe AC 57:28
55 James Leach IJM 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC 44:45 117 G Corbishley V50 12 Rossendale Harriers & AC 57:58
56 SeanMolloy Rossendale Harriers & AC 44:46 118 TonyTotham V40 25 Chorley Harriers , 59:05
57 $John Anderson V50 4 Pendle 44:47 119 Harry Manning V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 59:10
58  Stephen White V45 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:55 120 Peter Scott V55 10 Horwich R M | Harriers 1.00:51
59 John Ashton Horwich R M | Harriers 45:01 121 Adrian Batson V65 2 Blackburn Road Runners 1:04:18
60 Bob Waterhouse V50 5 Saddleworth Runners Club 45:06 122 Gary Jones V50 13 Chorley Harriers 1:09:58
61 JohnChaplin V45 4 Chorley Harriers 45:11 123 Doug Joss V65 3 Blackburn Road Runners 1:18:48
62 PaulHindmarch Clayton Le Moors Harriers 45:20
Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 86 — 1 MarkAspinall 4 AndrewStubbs 7 lanGreenwood 13 AndrewBlack 26 AndyOrr 35 SeanClare

2 Horwich R M | Harriers 116 — 5 GrahSchofield 8 JamesKevan 15 NeilWrigley 24 ChrisLeigh 30 AndyPorter 34 Steve Jackson
3 Chorley Harriers 160 — 10 KJohnston 17 MarkEllithorn 25 RussellBarron 31 AlanAlty 37 GarethBooth 40 Malc Christie

4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 167 — 6 MartinLee 19 SteveDuxbury 21 AndyButtery 29 AndyGrenfell 44 AnthonyGotts 48 Michael Corbishley
5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 235 — 16 KRobinson 20 PhilScarr 36 ChrisLeach 43 |Stainthorpe 53 JameslLeach 67 Rat Dalby

6 Blackburn Harriers 243 — 2 LiamBarton 3 Scott Monk 23 MatthewWood 61 TonyWood 75 Richard Taylor 79 AShorrock

7 Bolton United Harriers & AC 268 — 9 lanSelby 12 David Shaw 32 BillyMartin 50 JohnWard 62 DavidMorgan 103 AlanFielding
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The Sweatshop Red Rose Cross Country League

at Hyndburn on Saturday 24th October
Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time

1 MarkAspinall V40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 37.02 36 Bary Greaves V45 8 Royton Road Runners 46:30
2 Grah Schofield V45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 38:59 37 JamesHickie V40 21 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:36
3 Martin Lee V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC 39:09 38 RodGraham V45 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC 46:41
4 lan Greenwood V40 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 39:24 39 Jeffrey Pickup V50 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:48
5  Andrew Black V40 4 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 40:14 40 $Christopher Miles V40 22 Saddleworth Runners Club 47:06
6  NeilWrigley V40 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 40:25 41 Pete Stansfield V4510 Rossendale Harriers & AC 47:24
7  MarkElithorn V40 6 Chorley Harriers 40:36 42 KeithMakin V55 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 47:52
8  Steve Duxbury V50 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 40:47 43 $Stephen Wilson V40 23 Cumberland Fell Runners 48:29
9  Alan Alty V40 7 Chorley Harriers 41:37 44 PeteRamsdale V4511 Horwich R M | Harriers 48:32
10 Dave Cole V40 8 Bury Athletic Club 41:53 45 Gordon Parr V55 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC 48:40
11  Steve Jackson V50 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 4155 46 Gary Platt V4512 Chorley Harriers 48:41
12 $Sean McMyler V40 9 Salford Harriers 42:18 47 lanSmith V50 9 Horwich R M | Harriers 4849
13 Chris Leach V40 10 Rochdale Harriers & AC 42:28 48 $Bryn Barnes V5010 Trawden _ 49:19
14 Tony Chew V40 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 42:31 49 PeteBland V55 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 49:22
15  MarkWightman V40 12 Clayton Le Moors Hartiers 42:43 50 G Schofield V5011 Chorley Harriers 50:15
16 MalcChristie V40 13 Chorley Harriers 42:47 51 John Purdy V40 24 Rochdale Harriers & AC 50:20
17  Brian Horrock V40 14 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 4319 52 $Stuart Hartley V4513 Burnley AC 50:29
18 IStainthorpe V40 15 Rochdale Harriers & AC 4323 53 lanGrace V45 14 Chorley Harriers 50:38
19 Robert Green V40 16 Horwich R M | Harriers 4331 54 Michael Murray V4515 Chorley Harriers 51:59
20 DougFleming V45 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 4351 55 Gerrard Navan V60 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC 52:22
21 John Ward V55 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC 44:24 56  PhilRoberts V55 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 52:34
22 Martin Terry V40 17 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:26 57 Vinny Brodrick V45 16 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 53:25
23 John Hudson V50 3 Oldham & Royton H & AC 44:41 58 John Young V55 6 Radcliffe AC 53:39
24  $John Anderson V50 4 Pendle 44:47 59 JohnMitchell V60 2 Blackburn Road Runners 53:41
25 Stephen White V45 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:55 60  David Sinnott V55 7 Saddleworth Runners Club 53:50
26 Bob Waterhouse V50 5 Saddleworth Runners Club 45:06 61 AlanFielding VS5 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC 54:25
27 JohnChaplin V45 4 Chorley Harriers 45:11 62 Ken Mayor V55 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC 56:19
28  Tony Wood V50 6 Blackburn Harriers 45:23 63 G Corbishley V50 12 Rossendale Harriers & AC 57:58
29 David Morgan V40 18 Bolton United Harriers & AC 4536 64 TonyTotham V4025 Chorley Harriers i 59:05
30 Nigel Gotts V45 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC 4552 65 Harry Manning V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 59:10
31 RatDalby V45 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC 46:03 66 Peter Scott V55 10 Horwich R M | Harriers 1:00:51
32 Tony Spicer V50 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC 46:03 67 Adrian Batson V65 2 Blackburn Road Runners 1:04:18
33 DaveWall V40 19 Chorley Harriers 46:05 68 Gary Jones V50 13 Chorley Harriers 1:09:58
34 DaveHiindle V45 7 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 4620 69 Doug Joss V65 3 Blackburn Road Runners 1:18:48
35 Martin Brady V40 20 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:27

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 23 — 1 Mark Aspinall 4 lan Greenwood 5 Andrew Black 13 Tony Chew

2 Horwich R M | Harriers 37 — 2 Grah Schofield 6 NeilWrigley 11 Steve Jackson 18 Robert Green

3 Chorley Harriers 56 — 7 MarkEllithorn 9 Alan Alty 15 Malc Christie 25 John Chaplin

4 Rossendale Harriers & AC 69 — 3 Martin Lee 8 Steve Duxbury 28 Nigel Gotts 30 Tony Spicer

5 Rochdale Harriers & AC 99 — 12 Chris Leach 17 |Stainthorpe 29 RatDalby 41 Gordon Parr

6 Bolton United Harriers & AC 158 — 20 John Ward 27 David Morgan 55 AlanFielding 56 Ken Mayor
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